UNDP contracted work requested by MoFALD
Undertaken by Dr Govinda, shared January 2014

Summary

Government of Nepal documents that specifically address Disaster risk

management
1. Disaster Management Act (draft)
2. Calamities Act 1982
3. Prime Minister fund
4. NSDRM
5. National Disaster Recovery framework
6. NDRF
7. Disaster Relief Fund
8. Cold wave
9. 83 open spaces gazette
10. DDMP
11. DPRP
12. LDRMP
13. Water induced DM policy
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. Forest fire Management (MoFSC)

. How to manage relief fund (Department of Wildlife)

. Revision of ‘how to managed relief fund’ MoFSC

. Bird Flu control order 2007 and 2009 (revised) (Ministry of Agriculture)

. Relief fund and monitoring activity for agriculture affected area (Ministry of Agriculture)

Government of Nepal documents related to Disaster Risk Management
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Nepal Disaster Report

PM relief fund — regulations

Local Governance Act (5 pages on DRM)

Local Self Governance regulations

EFLG

Local resource mobilisation and management (MOFALD)
MCPM

Water resource Act (21 years)

Water resource regulation

. Water resource strategy

. Irrigation Policy

. Forest Act (MOFSC)

. Forest Regulation (MOFSC)

. Watershed Management Act

. Watershed management regulation

. Conversation area management regulation (2052)



17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Common Forest Development program guideline
District Forest Recourse supply guide (MOFSC)
National Agriculture Policy

National Land use Planning Policy

Livestock Act (Animal health)

Animal health and Livestock regulations
Epidemic Control Action

Waste Management Act (MOFALD)

Waste Management regulations

Mass Casualty management (MOHP)

LGCDP (MoFALD)



